

CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE PIERCE FIELD POLICE SUBSTATION ADDENDUM # 4 RFP EP24/25-28

BID OPENING WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 3, 2025 AT 11:00AM

LIST OF SPECIFICATION CHANGES:

• None

LIST OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHANGES:

• None

LIST OF CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS

• Can you please clarify if there is a fire alarm system included in bid? Specification mention one but there is nothing on the construction drawings.

Response: A fire alarm system is not included in the bid.

• Is the cost associated with RI Energy the contractor's responsibility (transformer, power wires from street to transformer)? I know the contractor is responsible for 4" conduit.

Response: All costs associated with the electrical connection as coordinated with RI Energy should be included in the Contractors lump sum price for Bid Item No. 3 – Electrical Service Connection.

• I think a clarification on the note regarding the roof demo, the demo contractors reading this are taking it as the foundation is also being removed, The intent is just the roof correct.

Response: The roof is being demoed and paid for under Bid Item No. 1 - Site Preparation. The existing concrete foundation walls are to remain. The existing concrete slab and interior masonry walls are being demoed and paid for Bid Item. No. 2 - Pierce Field Police Substation. Refer to Detail 1/A1.1 for demolition plan.